NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP RENT LEVELING BOARD **REORGANIZATION MEETING**

January 16, 2025 – 6:00 P.M.

The Rent Leveling Board Attorney calls the meeting to order and requests the Secretary to call the roll:

I FLAG SALUTI The Rent Levelin	Steph Naon James Wend Sene Anthony, Rent I eveling Board Secret	ary nounces that th	ne notice require		
I FLAG SALUTI The Rent Levelin	Naom James Wend Sene Anthony, Rent I eveling Board Secret E ng Board Secretary an	ni Riley S Manning Lel Thomas Leveling Board ary	ne notice require		
I F LAG SALUTI The Rent Levelin	James Wend Jene Anthony, Rent I eveling Board Secrets <u>C</u> ag Board Secretary an	Manning lel Thomas Leveling Board ary anounces that the	ne notice require		
I FLAG SALUTI The Rent Levelin	Wend Sene Anthony, Rent I eveling Board Secrets E g Board Secretary an	Leveling Board ary	ne notice require		
I FLAG SALUTI The Rent Levelin	Gene Anthony, Rent I eveling Board Secret E ng Board Secretary an	Leveling Board ary	ne notice require		
I FLAG SALUTI The Rent Levelin	eveling Board Secretary and Board Secretary and	ary nounces that th	ne notice require		
The Rent Levelin	ng Board Secretary an			ements of R.S.	10:4-18 have
				ements of R.S.	10:4-18 have
				ments of R.S.	10:4-18 have
een satisfied by	the publication of th	e required adve			
	1	e required adve.	rtisement in the	Coaster, post	ing the notice of
he Board in the	Municipal Complex,	and filing a cop	y of the said no	tice with the N	Municipal Clerk
RESOLUTION	<u> </u>				
Resolution #25	-01: Resolution App	ointing the Cl	nairperson for 2	2025	
Offered by:			Seconded by:		
	Eileen	Stephen	James	Naomi	Wendel
Vote:	Conyers	Lella	Manning	Riley	Thomas
Resolution #25	-02: Resolution App	ointing the Vi	ce Chairperson	n for 2025	
Offered by:		S	Seconded by:		
	Eileen	Stephen	James	Naomi	Wendel
		Lella	Manning	Riley	Thomas
Vote:	Conyers	ьспа	0		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	025 Meeting D	_ , _	
Resolution #25	Conyers03: Resolution Des	signating the 2	025 Meeting D Seconded by:	_ , _	
	<u> </u>	signating the 2		_ , _	Wendel

<u>OATHS</u>

The Board Secretary will distribute/administer Oaths.

RENT LEVELING BOARD REGULAR MEETING AGENDA January 16, 2024

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Approving the Minutes of the November 7, 2024, Meeting

Offere	•		Seconded by:						
	Teresa	Eileen	Stephen	James	Naomi	Wendel			
Vote:	Bell	Conyers	Lella	Manning	Riley	Thomas			
CONSI	JMER PR	ICE INDEX:							
	,		Index, stood at a nonth, and an inc	,					
over the	year.								
VACAN	NCY DEC	ONTROL							
DISCU	SSION IT	EM(S)							
<u>PUBLI</u>	C PARTIO	<u>CIPATION</u>							
<u>ADJOU</u>	RNMEN	<u>T</u>							
Time M	eeting Adio	ourned:							